

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in RP No. 1095/2009 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SWARAJ MAZDA LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.D.MOSES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners prays, and is granted, time of three weeks for filing latest and correct address of respondent No.3, along with fresh process fee, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent No.3.

In case compliance is made in time, the notice of respondent No.3 may be given dasti to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master