

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25805/2009

SWARAJ MAZDA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.D.MOSES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that proper proof of service is not filed on record. Affidavit filed on record cannot be treated as proper proof of service in view of the provisions of CPC which specifically provides that in case of such situation notices are to be affixed in presence of two independent witnesses and there must be proper report by the Process Server of the local Civil Court.

Photographs submitted cannot be treated as proper proof of service.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj