

&ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25805/2009

SWARAJ MAZDA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.D.MOSES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikibur Rahman Barbuiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner will take fresh steps for service of notice by

Dasti service on Respondent No. 3 within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar