

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8644/2012
SWARAJ MAZDA LTD.& ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.D.MOSES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed t
he statement of case, despite notice. However, in view of the
amendment in Supreme Court Rules, if the same is not filed
within the stipulated time, this presumes same is not required
to be filed.

As far as respondent Nos.2 and 3 are concerned, service is
complete but no one has entered appearance.
Respondent No.1 has already entered appearance.
The matter falls under the complete category.

Signature Not Verified

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.16

17:48:09 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar