

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8644 OF 2012

SWARAJ MAZDA LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DR. J.D. MOSES & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, We do not find that the appellant has made out a case for interference with the order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission which has dismissed the revision petition and confirmed the order passed by the State Commission which inturn, has refused to interfere with the order passed by the district forum finding the appellant is also liable.

The appeal is consequently, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
[K.M.JOSEPH]

.....J.
[S.RAVINDRA BHAT]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 26, 2021

ITEM NO.101 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8644/2012

SWARAJ MAZDA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. J.D.MOSES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.
Pending application (s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)